EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
1 of 6
□ □
(1) T: Tube, R: Tape Reel
(2) D18: DIP-18, S18: SOP-18, S20: SOP-20
P20: TSSOP-20, Q20-4040: QFN-20(4×4)

*Output clamp diodes
*Inputs compatible with various types of logic
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
ULN2803L-D18-T ULN2803G-D18-T DIP-18 Tube
ULN2803L-S18-R ULN2803G-S18-R SOP-18 Tape Reel
ULN2803L-S20-R ULN2803G-S20-R SOP-20 Tape Reel
ULN2803L-P20-R ULN2803G-P20-R TSSOP-20 Tape Reel
ULN2803G-Q20-4040-R ULN2803G-Q20-4040-R QFN-20(4×4) Tape Reel
 MARKING
DIP-18 SOP-18
18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10
Date Code
L: Lead Free
ULN2803
G: Halogen Free
Lot Code
1 2  3  4 5  6  7  8 9
18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10
Date Code
L: Lead Free
ULN2803
G: Halogen Free
Lot Code
1 2  3  4 5  6  7  8 9
SOP-20 / TSSOP-20 QFN4040-20
20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11
Date Code
ULN2803
L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
Lot Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
ULN2803
Lot Code Date Code
DIP-18 SOP-18
1
QFN-20(4×4)
SOP-20 TSSOP-20
ULN2803 LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
2 of 6
 PIN CONFIGURATIONS
IN
IN